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2851001

2851002

2851003

2851004

2851005

2851006

2851007

VILLAMAGNA

SAN GIOVANNI

P.DI PELAGACCIO

DI PANICALE

C O L L I N E D I P A N I C A L E

P.DI CANNETO

C O L L I N E
D I

C A N N E T O

C O L 
L I

 N E

D 
I

P 
E 

L A
 G

 A
 C

 C
 I O

P I A N O

D E L

M O L I N O

D I

R I P A S S A I A

P. DEL GATTERO

C O L L
 I N

 E

D I
D I A

 C C E R O N I
P. DIACCERONI

C O
 L 

L I
 N 

E

D E 
L

G A 
T T

 E 
R O

I
T A

 M
 P 

A N
 E 

L L
 I

PoggioRosso

I L C H I O S T R O

C O L L I N E D E L T A M P A N O

L A
B E L L A

I PRATI

P. TONACA

P I A N O
D I

S E R R A

D I

A R C A

S E R R A
D ' A R C A

P. DI
SERRAD'ARCA

SAN FRANCESCO

SOLATIO

DI SERRA D'ARCA

P. DI MANDRIOLA

P.RANGONE

PIANO
DI

RAGONE

P. DI RATTAIONE
P I A N O

D ' E R A

P. SANT'ANTONIO

PIANO

DELLA
MAGIONA

Poggio delle Colonne

B A C I O

D I
B E L V E D E R E

BA
CI

O
DE

L
CA

SO
NE

P. MAGIONCINA

P. MAGIONE

P. MALARAMPA

POGGIOALL'ABATE

SAN ELIA

L E
P A S T U R E

D I
S E S T R I

SAN ERNESTO IL MONTE

LA QUERCIA

P. PANIERACCI

S O L A T I O
D I

R A G O N E

L E
V I L

 L E

L A S U G H E R A

SAN MICHELE

L A
S P I N A

P I
 A 

N 
O

D 
I

R 
A G

 O
 N

 E

P. LA GUARDIOLA

P. PIEDIGROTTE

P. DI RAGONCINO

P. DELLECAPANNE

P I A N O

D E L L A

G U A R D I O L A

P I A N O

D E L L A

V A L L I C E L L A

SANGIOVANNI

SAN PIETRO
P. DELLA VALLICELLA

P. VAL D'ERA
P O G G I O D I M A L A S P I N A

Poggio alla Lepre

L A F I N O C C H I A I A

P I A N O

D ' E R A

P. IL MULINO

P. FINOCCHIAIA

C. NOVA

Poggio dell'Abbandonata

C. MIRANDOLA

C.SANGUISTO

IL PRATICELLO

P 
I A

 N
 O

D 
E 

L L
 E

C 
A 

P 
A 

N 
N 

E

L A P I E V E
P. LA CASETTA

P O G G I O
M A G G I O R E

P. COLLE ALL'ASINO

I
P I N

 O C C I O
 N I

P. PODERINO
C. FABBRI

P I A N O

D ' E R A

P. PLACCAVERA

P.PULLEDRAIA

LA FORNACE

PIANO
DELL'ALPINO

FATTORIA
DI SPEDALETTO

C.CANTONIERA

P. VALLELUNGA

P.SAN NICCOLO

P  I  A  N  O D  '  E  R  A

BOSCO
DELLE

CASETTE

CASETTAD'ERA

IL MULINETTO
P  I  A  N  O

D  '  E  R  A
MOLINOD'ERA

IL PODERE
D'ERA

S.S.

SARZANESE

VALDERA

(N.439)

S.S.

SARZANESE

VALDERA
(N.439)

S.P. DI
LAJATICO (N.45)

S.S.

SARZANESE
VALDERA

(N.439BIS)

S.S.

(N.439BIS)

S.
S.

(N.439BIS)

S.
P.

VO
LT

ER
RA

NA

(N
.15

)

S.P. (N.15)

FIUME
ERA

FIU
ME

ERA

T. ROGLIO
DELL'ISOLA

TORRENTE

FO
SCE

TO
RR

EN
TE

AL
PI

NO

T.

FOSCECCHIA

TORRENTE

RAGONE

TO
RR

EN
TE

RA
GO

NE

BOTRO
DELLE

PR
OD

E

BOTRO

DEI
PRATI

BOTRO

DI ZOCCOLO

BO
TR

O
DI

SCARMAINO

BOTRO

DI

COLLELUNGO

BOTRO
DI

DIAC
CER

ONI

BO
TR

O
DI

TO
NA

CA

BOTRETTO DEI PRATINI

BO
TR

O

DE
I
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AT
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I

BO
TR

O
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E
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ST

EC
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LE

BOTR
O

DEL
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NDO

BOTRO

DEL
POGGIO ALL'ABATE

BO
TR

O
DE

LL
A

FO
NTE

BOTRO

DELLA

MAG
IO

NA

BOTRO DELLE BARONCE

BOTRO DEI PRATI

BOTRO
DI

SERRA

BOTRO

DELLE

VILLE

BOTRO DELLA SPINA

BOTRO
DELLA

GUARDIOLA

BOTRO DELLA
SUGHERA

BOTRO
DI MEZZO

BOTRO
DELLA

VALLICELLA

BOTRO
DI

MALASPINA

BOTRO

DELLA VALLICELLA

BOTRO
DELLE

CAPANNE

BOTRO

DI
PIANO

BOTRO
DI POGGIO

MAGGIORE

BO
TR

O
DI

PI
AM

ON
TI

BOTR
O

DI
COLLE
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BOTRO

DI
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NC
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O
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TR
O
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PA
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ET
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BOTRO DELLA

VALLE DEL BOVE

BOTRO

DE
LL

A
CA

SE
TT

A

BO
TR

O
DI

PLACCAVERA

BOTRO

DELLA

SP
IN

ET
A

BO
TR

O
LE

FO
RR

E

BOTRO
DEL

CASALONE

BOTRO DELL'ABBANDONATA

BOTRO
DELLA

BANDITA

BOTRO DI
PARETAIO

BOTRO
DELLA

REGNAIA

BOTRO

DELLA

GINEPRAIA

BOTRO
DELLA

QUERCIOLA

BOTRO BANDITELLE

BOTRO DELLE
REMAGLIE

BOTRO

DELLA

GROTTA

TO
RR

EN
TE

FREGIONE

LAGO
DEL

GATTERO

BOTRETTO

M A L A R A M P A
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89.2

77.7
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93.5
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63.4

63.2

CASAROSSA

104.9

N A N D R I O L A

96.0

109.6124.3

122.5
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58.0
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70.6

76.0

67.5

65.8

64.8

80.7

68.8
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68.1

76.1

70.1

71.1

71.1

68.4

71.3
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75.2

74.0
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68.9

68.6
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105.7

110.9

140.8

107.2

140.1

108.2

143.8

132.9

145.0

118.5

135.0

144.1

124.0

116.9

121.2

113.8

97.7

97.0

100.6

113.4

110.4

66.7

66.8

81.8

83.2

76.2

84.5

91.3

87.0

M  A  G  I  O  N  A

125.4

132.2

154.4

132.8

138.6

132.1

132.6

132.1

135.0

131.1

102.0

133.9

134.5

144.1
138.8

91.8
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75.8

79.6

82.4

74.0

75.8

76.4

78.9 83.0

87.7

136.9

152.5

141.1
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133.4
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133.3
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87.8
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COLLEVICCHI

106.1

93.8

97.0
90.9

RIPARBELLA
194.6 124.0

129.0

108.9

100.8

F 
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  R
  R

  A
FORRINA

P L A C C A V E R A

SBURLEO

92.9

109.1

134.8

154.8

140.0

94.5

166.5
172.5

154.9

160.2

178.0

98.0

146.6

97.7

96.5

91.5

94.5

148.9

89.2
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89.4

87.687.2

83.7

90.1
88.5

88.3
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88.2
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 A  S  P  I  

N  A

F 
 O

  R
  R
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151.4

143.1141.8

149.7

156.8

139.3

140.9

96.3

150.8

145.5

151.2

159.7

158.8

154.5

149.8

166.7

156.4

105.7

102.0

97.9

162.2
153.3

109.8

95.2

160.8

162.6

5
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PIAMBALDINO

97.0

94.5

101.8

146.1

162.0

168.6

103.4
107.6

105.0
164.8

152.6

106.3

102.5

101.4

186.3

98.4

101.4

99.3

188.2
187.2

142.8

111.3

104.1
98.9

95.1

98.0

FREGIONE

160.6

161.9

113.7

118.8

172.1

163.0

164.8

159.4
114.7

116.3

118.5

158.2

168.6

160.6

159.5

163.8

128.3

118.3

118.6

123.3

112.0

126.1

138.2

156.2

113.4

161.2

171.5

102.4

9

7

124.2

105.4

105.9

172.4

195.5

150.3

132.8

154.2

161.4

FORNACE

152.5

199.2

N A I A N O

COLLELUNGO

84.4

151.6

TELLUCCIO

B U S T E C C O L E

135.4

97.9

144.8

157.5

141.0

151.9

139.9

102.0

153.7

141.3

96.6

153.6

138.4

151.0

93.6
140.9

147.6

96.7

109.1

146.2

126.5

89.7

C  O  L  L  E  L  U  N  G  O

SCARMAINO

TAMPANO

PRATINI

147.6

108.8

108.9
120.1

133.0

120.4

121.3

121.6

111.2

136.9

114.3

127.4

97.9

132.2

129.1146.9

88.9

89.7

83.7

85.7

82.4
79.2

82.6

80.0

Q U E R C I O L A

SESTRI

BUONRIPOSO

Poggione
GRANAIO

SOLAIO

161.1

210.8

148.4
99.9

102.5

182.6

176.4

184.9

224.3

207.9

149.9

172.0

200.9

155.1

108.3

125.7
155.1

203.4

193.7

155.0

198.2

153.1

142.6

POGGIACUTO

ZOCCOLO

126.5

117.5

115.9

131.0

95.2

104.1

142.6

130.9

125.6
146.5

132.1

140.8

108.5

114.6

164.3

156.4105.6

92.4

91.9

89.6

83.0

84.5

86.3

88.5

109.0
78.2

157.5118.4

224.0

138.8

2851102

2851101

2851103
2851105

PALAGIO

VILLAMAGNA

LA

BELLA
IL PODERINO

CASA
SORELLE

AZIENDA
SCALEA

C.RUFFILLI

C. SAN SERAFINO

IL POGGIO L E
V I G N E

C.SAN PIERO

C. FRANTUSA

Poggio
del Casino

C. POGGIO
GINESTRA

CASA
BELLAVISTA

MOLINO
FREGIONE

C. AL GRILLO

C.SAN FREDIANO

LE POZZAIE

C. TORRICCHI

C. COLLINELLA
CASA

COLLINA

C. PIETRA

C.LINCHIANO

C.BELVEDERE

C. FORA

IL

V A L L
 E

D E L

F R E G I O
 N E

LA CASETTA
SAN DONNINO

C.SARDOCCHIO

CASA
VALLONE

C.SMORTO

LE GROTTE

P. MONTALTO

P.REZZO

Poggio Imperiale
P.BELVEDERE

FATTORIA
DI VICARELLO

PODERE
SAN PIETRO

SAN PIETRO

P.MASSERA

P. SAN PAOLO

P. LA
QUERCIA

P. IL FAGIANO

P. DEL
COTONE

P.SAN MARCO

P I A N O
D ' E R A

PODERE
SUSINELLI

PODERE
CAPRIGGINE

PODEREDI
CHIASSALE

Poggio Susinelli
Poggio del Rocolo

Poggio Marzuolo

P. DI MEZZOMONTE

P. DI MONTESINO

P. DI MONTESE

P. COLOMBAINO

P. SAN
ALESSIO

Poggio
Casalone del GrilloPODERE

C. AL GRILLO

P. SAN BERNARDO

C. PALAGETTO

L A C A R B O N A I A

PODEREDI
C. AL BOSCO

PODERE
SAN CARLO

LA GATTAIA

C. VAIANO
Poggio di Vaiano

C. QUINTO

SAN LORENZO

C. QUINTINO

MULINO
LA FIGURETTA

CIMITERO

S.P.

VOLTERRANA

(N.15
)

S.P.

VOLTERRANA

(N.15)

S.S.

SARZANESE

VALDERA
(N.439BIS)

S.P.

MAREMMANA

LIV
OR

NE
SE

(N
.11

3)

BORRO

DEL

ROGLINO

BO
TR

O
DE

LL
E

BR
OT

TE

BOTRO
DEI

SODONI

BOTRO

DEI

FORCONI

BORRO

CAPITOZZI

BOTRO
DEL

PIANLUNGO

BOTRO

DEI

BANDITELLI

BO
TR

O
DE

L
CA

SI
NO

BO
TR

O

DI

FERRATE

BORRO

FORCONALE

BORRO DELLA GINEPRAIA

IL BOTRACCIO

BOTRO

DELLA

FONTACCIA

BOTRO

DELLA

BANDITA

BOTRO DELLE

GINESTRELLE

BOTRO
DELLA

CASETTA

BORRO

DELLE

PE
NE

RE

BORRO

DELLE

PENERINE

TORRENTE
FREGIONE

BOTRO

DE
L

RIO
TO

RT
O

BOTRO

DEL

RIOTORTO

BORRO

BO
SC

O
GR

AN
DE

TORRENTE

FREGIONE

BOTRO BANDITELLE

BOTRO DI
MONTESINO

BOTRO

DELLA

MAS
SE

RA

BOTRO

POGGIO

MA
RZ

UO
LO

BOTRO

DEI

VA
LL

ON
I

FIUME

ERA
TORRENTE

CAPRIGGINE

BOTRO CALENDIMAGGIO

BOTRO
PALAGINE

BOTRO
DI

SAN

BIAGIO

BOTRO

DEL

GRILL
O

BOTRO

DEL

PALAGETTO

BO
TR

O
DI

C.
AL

BO
SC

O

BOTRO
DI SAN CARLO

BOTRO

DEL
VALLONE

BO
TR

O

DEL

BOTRO

BOTRO

DEI
SODARELLI

BORRO

DEI

MASSI

BO
RR

O

DE
GL

I

OL
MI

BO
RR

O
DI

QUIN
TO

BOTRO

DI

QUERCETINA

BOTRO
DEI

LECCI

TORRENTE
ROGLIO

141.3

137.5

200.2

54

102.3

126.9

107.3

109.4

168.9

132.8

153.5

164.9

10

108.9

104.6

107.6

104.4

116.9

107.6

104.2

104.1

125.3

121.2

127.6

106.2 177.6

192.7
179.8 160.3

167.2

158.7

187.6
195.5

176.7
178.2

176.1

151.3
110.6

130.5

111.6
111.0 118.1

113.9
111.0

113.7

111.9112.7
130.7

111.9

9

116.9

131.3
119.6

11

210.8

160.8

176.5

147.8

160.4

150.9

160.8

179.0

183.7

185.1

181.8

168.9

162.6

166.7

146.1

161.7 156.9

146.7
151.9

171.9

154.7

138.4 172.4

187.4

150.2

155.1

207.8

198.7 211.9

191.7
182.1 208.7

211.9

202.9

196.1

162.4

197.6

198.8
202.4

223.0

215.9

181.7

191.4
207.1

213.5

228.4

215.6 228.1

123.2

167.2

161.6 176.1

165.1

147.1

193.9
197.3

161.4

180.7

151.6

173.0

206.2

152.3

138.3

168.5

197.1

179.4

203.3

157.3175.9

136.0
152.7

175.8
163.1

162.1

217.3

218.4

242.8

224.4219.9
226.9

164.2

173.5
152.3

167.1

142.7

180.8

163.7
175.1

161.8

171.4

181.6

159.9
146.3

139.0

147.6

183.4

202.6

179.6
161.2

156.5

152.6

204.2

200.1

136.7

165.8 143.2

157.4
137.6

171.2

152.3

159.8156.2

187.1

183.8
187.7

166.9
166.4

171.5

158.3

138.1

158.0

153.2

153.0

179.4
150.9

153.9
128.6

142.5

205.6

216.9

224.7
205.8

200.1

203.6

214.9

226.3210.1

211.3

222.1

244.7

234.8

161.5

187.7

142.7

211.7

205.6

205.0

181.7

170.6

210.8

220.7

216.2

202.3

210.8

209.3

218.9

207.1

181.9

203.5

203.5

156.3

154.7

191.1

170.5

198.1

165.8
152.6
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